2025 GGCL CC Varsity 5K Race

Place Athlete

1 Heidi Harmeyer
2 Lucy Staarmann
3 Macy Schwartz
4 Abigail Condren
5 Eva Casto
6 Emily Schlessman
7 Caroline Josshua
8 Elizabeth Flora
9 Eleanor Schutte
10 Grace Saylor
11 Lily Hutchinson
12 Brianna Renn
13 Peyton Denton
14 Katelyn Nicholas
15 Leah Becker
16 Emma Wall
17 Grace Voss
18 Grace Kollstedt
19 Janie Deglow
20 Renata Campos
21 Lyla Rybolt
22 Rebecca Smith
23 Isabelle DelRosario
24 Lucy Krebs
25 Caitlin Linz
26 Faith Sand
27 Brooklyn Hines
28 Ella Kelsey
29 Addison Thieman
30 Shelby Williamson
31 Sarah Blessing
32 Anna Wolfram
33 Katelyn Wittich
34 Emma Kroger
35 Ellie Hutzel
36 OliviaYanez
37 Reece Schwarz
38 Maggie Crouch
39 Kathleen Keehn
40 Lauren Rybolt
41 Isla Baumgartner

Grade
12
11
10
12
11
11

9
9
10
11
11
10
11
12
12
10
9
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
12
12
11
12
9
9
12
12
12
12
11
9
10
12
11
9
10

School

Seton

St. Ursula Acad.
Ursuline Academy
Seton

Ursuline Academy
St. Ursula Acad.
St. Ursula Acad.
St. Ursula Acad.
Ursuline Academy
Mercy McAuley
Seton

St. Ursula Acad.
St. Ursula Acad.
Seton

Seton

Seton

Seton

Mt. Notre Dame
Mt. Notre Dame
St. Ursula Acad.
St. Ursula Acad.
St. Ursula Acad.
Mt. Notre Dame
Ursuline Academy
Ursuline Academy
Seton

Seton

Seton

Ursuline Academy
St. Ursula Acad.
Mercy McAuley
Seton

Seton

Ursuline Academy
Seton

Ursuline Academy
Seton

Ursuline Academy
St. Ursula Acad.
St. Ursula Acad.
Mt. Notre Dame

Time
18:33.2
19:41.0
19:59.9
20:04.3
20:07.4
20:08.1
20:13.0
20:14.6
20:24.9
20:27.8
20:35.4
20:40.0
20:41.8
20:44.1
20:46.7
20:48.1
20:54.2
20:58.0
21:10.8
21:16.9
21:18.1
21:20.6
21:28.5
21:31.9
21:34.7
21:40.4
21:42.4
21:43.4
21:43.5
21:44.2
21:51.1
21:53.3
21:56.6
21:57.1
22:03.9
22:07.4
22:11.1
22:13.0
22:13.8
22:17.1
22:27.6



42 Leslie Sabbagh
43 Kelly Wiesman
44 Grace Flege

45 Emilia Sherwood
46 Juliana Castilla
47 Lou Adams

48 Gabriella Carraher

49 Natalie Sands
50 Maggie Keene
51 Mia Cowles

52 Addy Wolff

53 Maddie McAlpin
54 Lucy Giordano
55 Miranda Cady
56 Maddy Sherman
57 Lily Markey

58 Taylor Jones

59 Anna Phillips
60 Alice Heyl

61 Lily Sauser

62 Cassie Harp

63 Lacey Miller

12
10
11
12
12
10
10
10
12
12

10
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
10

Ursuline Academy
Ursuline Academy
Mt. Notre Dame
Mt. Notre Dame
Ursuline Academy
Mt. Notre Dame
Mercy McAuley
Mt. Notre Dame
St. Ursula Acad.
St. Ursula Acad.
Ursuline Academy
Mercy McAuley
Ursuline Academy
Mt. Notre Dame
Mt. Notre Dame
Mt. Notre Dame
Mercy McAuley
Mt. Notre Dame
Mt. Notre Dame
Mt. Notre Dame
Mercy McAuley
Mercy McAuley

22:31.5
22:34.3
22:38.6
22:41.2
22:48.7
22:49.1
22:55.0
22:58.6
23:01.3
23:22.5
23:43.6
23:51.6
23:56.3
24:10.3
24:20.2
24:31.7
25:07.0
25:31.8
25:47.0
25:54.8
25:55.6
25:59.8



	Sheet1 (2)

