

## 2025 GGCL CC Varsity 5K Race

Place	Athlete	Grade	School	Time
1	Heidi Harmeyer	12	Seton	18:33.2
2	Lucy Staarmann	11	St. Ursula Acad.	19:41.0
3	Macy Schwartz	10	Ursuline Academy	19:59.9
4	Abigail Condren	12	Seton	20:04.3
5	Eva Casto	11	Ursuline Academy	20:07.4
6	Emily Schlessman	11	St. Ursula Acad.	20:08.1
7	Caroline Josshua	9	St. Ursula Acad.	20:13.0
8	Elizabeth Flora	9	St. Ursula Acad.	20:14.6
9	Eleanor Schutte	10	Ursuline Academy	20:24.9
10	Grace Saylor	11	Mercy McAuley	20:27.8
11	Lily Hutchinson	11	Seton	20:35.4
12	Brianna Renn	10	St. Ursula Acad.	20:40.0
13	Peyton Denton	11	St. Ursula Acad.	20:41.8
14	Katelyn Nicholas	12	Seton	20:44.1
15	Leah Becker	12	Seton	20:46.7
16	Emma Wall	10	Seton	20:48.1
17	Grace Voss	9	Seton	20:54.2
18	Grace Kollstedt	12	Mt. Notre Dame	20:58.0
19	Janie Deglow	12	Mt. Notre Dame	21:10.8
20	Renata Campos	12	St. Ursula Acad.	21:16.9
21	Lyla Rybolt	12	St. Ursula Acad.	21:18.1
22	Rebecca Smith	10	St. Ursula Acad.	21:20.6
23	Isabelle DelRosario	12	Mt. Notre Dame	21:28.5
24	Lucy Krebs	12	Ursuline Academy	21:31.9
25	Caitlin Linz	12	Ursuline Academy	21:34.7
26	Faith Sand	12	Seton	21:40.4
27	Brooklyn Hines	11	Seton	21:42.4
28	Ella Kelsey	12	Seton	21:43.4
29	Addison Thieman	9	Ursuline Academy	21:43.5
30	Shelby Williamson	9	St. Ursula Acad.	21:44.2
31	Sarah Blessing	12	Mercy McAuley	21:51.1
32	Anna Wolfram	12	Seton	21:53.3
33	Katelyn Wittich	12	Seton	21:56.6
34	Emma Kroger	12	Ursuline Academy	21:57.1
35	Ellie Hutzel	11	Seton	22:03.9
36	Olivia Yanez	9	Ursuline Academy	22:07.4
37	Reece Schwarz	10	Seton	22:11.1
38	Maggie Crouch	12	Ursuline Academy	22:13.0
39	Kathleen Keehn	11	St. Ursula Acad.	22:13.8
40	Lauren Rybolt	9	St. Ursula Acad.	22:17.1
41	Isla Baumgartner	10	Mt. Notre Dame	22:27.6

42	Leslie Sabbagh	9	Ursuline Academy	22:31.5
43	Kelly Wiesman	12	Ursuline Academy	22:34.3
44	Grace Flege	10	Mt. Notre Dame	22:38.6
45	Emilia Sherwood	11	Mt. Notre Dame	22:41.2
46	Juliana Castilla	12	Ursuline Academy	22:48.7
47	Lou Adams	12	Mt. Notre Dame	22:49.1
48	Gabriella Carraher	10	Mercy McAuley	22:55.0
49	Natalie Sands	10	Mt. Notre Dame	22:58.6
50	Maggie Keene	10	St. Ursula Acad.	23:01.3
51	Mia Cowles	12	St. Ursula Acad.	23:22.5
52	Addy Wolff	12	Ursuline Academy	23:43.6
53	Maddie McAlpin	9	Mercy McAuley	23:51.6
54	Lucy Giordano	10	Ursuline Academy	23:56.3
55	Miranda Cady	12	Mt. Notre Dame	24:10.3
56	Maddy Sherman	12	Mt. Notre Dame	24:20.2
57	Lily Markey	12	Mt. Notre Dame	24:31.7
58	Taylor Jones	9	Mercy McAuley	25:07.0
59	Anna Phillips	12	Mt. Notre Dame	25:31.8
60	Alice Heyl	12	Mt. Notre Dame	25:47.0
61	Lily Sauser	12	Mt. Notre Dame	25:54.8
62	Cassie Harp	12	Mercy McAuley	25:55.6
63	Lacey Miller	10	Mercy McAuley	25:59.8